UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doctt. 1724239010 Fee: $58.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/30f2017 08:41 AM Pg: 10of8

After Recording Return To:
CorelLogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL. 33323

Eis Document Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD
COPPELL, X 75019

Parcel ID Numter: 20-29-423-015-0000

Z.__[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)
Original Recording Daie: Uetober 10, 2006 Loan No: 596507770
Original Loan Amount: $243/600.00 Investor Loan No: 1702283819
New Money: $194,105.83

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Previding For Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreemeni-{ ~areement”), made this 19th day of July, 2017, between
NICOLE JONES AKA NICOLE JOHNSON (“Borro<r”) and Nationstar Mortgage LLC, whose address
is 8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD, COPPELL, TX ¥5019 (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Secuity Instrument”) dated September 28, 2006 and
recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Page N/A, Instrument No: 4678320084 and recorded on Octaber 10, 2006,
of the Official Records of COOK County, IL and (2) the Nute, bearing the same date as, and secured by,
the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

7757 S GREEN ST, CHICAGO, IL 6062,

(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows: l("”u”"m llm.,m m
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; ' ~110053035

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the partics riaceto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrunieat):

1. As of August 1, 2017, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New
Principal Balance") is U.S. $421,550.20, consisting of the unpaid amount(s} loaned to Borrower
by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $126,465.06 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance")
and Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
5|

* 9 6 5§ 07 7 7 0 F * « 3 3

Y M M A
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannia Maa Uniform Instrument 2 Fom 3179 1101 (rev 4;14)
8300b 08/14 {pags 1 of 5)

|




1724238010 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal
Batance" and this amount is $295,085.14. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.250%, from August 1, 2017. Borrower promises to make
monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,279.55, beginning on the 1st day of
September, 2017, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the
Interest Bearing Principal Balance and ali accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The
yearly rate of 4.250% will remain in effect untl the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all
accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be August 1, 2057,

3. Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note and Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i} the date Borrower sells or transfers
an interest in the Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balzice, or (jii) the new Maturity Date.

4. Ifall orary part of the Property of any interest in the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower
is not a.natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without
Lender's prie: written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured
by the Securityinstrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period i not 'ass than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay i sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expirziian of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

5. Borrower also will comply with ai-oter covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitavzn, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiuins, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Secunty Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever carceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:.

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Sccunty Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or ¢diustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

{b) ail terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or'other instrument or document that
is affixed to, whally or partially incorporated into, or.is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisior.s-as those referred to in (a)
above.

8. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contaiies in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereundar.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note aind Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and

l9

R WERAMRR L

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fanmie Mae Uniform Instrument 2 eom 3179 1:01 rev. 4r14
83000 08/14 (page 20f 5)




1724238010 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender,

) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(o) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attomey’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shail be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

{e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

()] Qrrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
inrerestion including, but not limited o (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Hecurity Number, (i) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, {vi) account
balances ard activity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs,-with_Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure priverton alternative, or otherwise provide support services related to
Borrower’s loan.or rurposes of this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarzntees, or services Borower's loan cor any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Bommower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to thciii in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being conticted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower’s luar including the trial period ptan to modify Borrower’s
loan, at any telephone number, inciugiio. mobile telephone number, or email address
Borrower has provided to Lender or Thir¢ Faities.

By checking this box, Borrower also consenis (o being contacted by text messaging [ 1.

(@) inthe event of any action(s) arising out of or relati:qy to this Agreement or in connection
with any foreclosure action{s) dismissed as a result o7 entering into this Agreement, if
permitted by applicable law, | will remain liable for and pear my own attomey fees and
costs incurred in connection with any such action(s).

(h)  Borrower understands that the mortgage insurance premiuris €0 the Loan, if applicable,
may increase as a result of the capitalization which will resut-in a higher total monthly
payment. Furthermore, the date on which the borrower may r:quest cancellation of
mortgage insurance may change as a result of the New Principal Baiarce.

7. In the event that | was discharged in a Chapter 7 bankrupicy proceeding suosequent to the
execution of the loan documents and did not reaffirm the morigage debt under apotic.able law,
Lender agrees that | will not have personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement.

8. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower's
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems is hereby revoked, and Borrower
has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow items.

II"m lﬂ Ii!l!i! ..ll*ll

AR TR

LOAN MOD!FICATION A.GREEMENT ley Fanme Mae Uniform instrument Form 3179 101 (rev 4/14)
8300b 08/14 {pege 3of 5)




17242308010 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COQK County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing
security instrument is $227,444.37. The principal balance secured by the existing security
instrument as a result of this Agreement is $421,550.20, which amount represents the excess of
the unpaid principal balance of this ariginal obligation.

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

E%:ﬁ/// Date: 7‘37—9@1—7

JONES 4K/ MICOLE JOHNSON -Borrower

~_iSpace Below This Line For Acknow!edgments]

State of lllinois

County of C(mk

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public on

Se “‘/ﬁ 3], 2o (Date-Month, Day and Year)

by NICOLE JONES AKA NICOLE JOHNSON.

= :
- j , DAVID R SWEIS
—— G Notary Puti, Starect i
— — - v ) ¥ Public, State of Hilinos
{Signature of person taking acknowledgment) l \?br_-:,“ My Coﬂr‘unzr‘s:lgg‘?pnas
o pit 14,

QMi\Gg Swﬂ,-__f

(Printed Name of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on _Agcr | ¢y 1 2019

|

ARUENIR AN T

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family = Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev 4/14)
8300b 08/14 {page 4 of 5)




1724238010 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Nationstar Mortgage LLC

(Seal) - Lender

Title: Assistan ecretary

Y o

Dale of Lefhder's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments}]

The State of TX
County of Dallas

Before me ./ 4TRICK ESt:d1 0dMULA_ [Notary Public (nameftitle of officer) on this day
(Please Print Name)

personally appeired. CHERYL WHITE , the Assistant Secretary of Nationstar
Morigage LLC,(Enwn #n meXor proved to me on the oath of ar through

—_ {description of identity card or other document)) to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the foragoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
the purposes and consider=.iun therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal ot zifice this 2D day of G'U@JQ{? ,AD., o3
Signature of Officer

PATRI e ESHidl a1 0P
(Frir.ed Name of Officer)

Notaiy Futilic
Title of Ofiicer
My Commission expires : /& /5= Sal]

e
Al L

F “&>, PATRICK ESHID! ODIMULA
i’@é} W af:ff;’fu'i's

Netary 10 130469633

* 5 9 6 5 07 7 7 OY F NMA * *3392lﬂl+}l|!l“!)il

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Faniwe Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/ {rev 4/14)
83000 08114 (page 5 of 5)




17242308010 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 536507770

Property Addreze. 7757 S GREEN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60620

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING LESCPIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS: LOT 25 IN BJO0CK 17 IN WEST AUBURN, A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 17 TO 20
AND 29 TO 32 INCLUSIVE.-IN OGDENS SUBDIVISION OF (EXCEPT THE NORTH 99 FEET)
THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OfSECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN-COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

|

7

T

9 6

IR LR

Exhibit A Legal Descrption Attachment 11/12 Page tof ¥



